FORM PTO-1595 MRD 09-18-199 Rev. 6-93) 9-16-98	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1 0003 4359	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles E. Galbreath, Sr.	Name: Galco Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3204 E. Napoleon
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	City: Sulphur State: Louisiana ZIP: 70663
Execution Date: September 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 5,212,959
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James J. Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: WINSTEAD SECHREST & MINICK P.C.	☑ Enclosed□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Elm Street, Suite 5400	8. Deposit account number: 23-2426
City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75270	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. A	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James J. Murphy Name of Person Signing Murph Signing	September 15, 1998 Auture Date
0 0	r of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
1 FC:581 40.00 0P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

I hereby certify that the correspondence attachedhereto is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as "Express Mail Pos Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.0 on 09/15/98 and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, D.C. 2023

Express Mail No. EM570 614 945US

Dated: Sept 15, 1998

By: Whit & Cy

PATENT REEL: 9453 FRAME: 0255 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CHARLES E. GALBREATH, SR., an individual residing in the City of

Westlake, Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana, appears in the records of the United States Patent

Office as the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,212,959, entitled "Refrigerant

Processing and Transferring System," issued 25 May 1993; and

WHEREAS, Galco Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

law of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under said patent and the inventions covered thereby, but not in a form

suitable for recordal, and now desires such assignment in a form suitable for recordal in the

United States Patent Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Charles E.

Galbreath, Sr. has granted and does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and assign, as of

13 September 1996, unto Galco Technologies, Inc., its successors, personal representatives and

assigns, free and clear of any lien, license or other encumbrance in favor of any person other

than Galco Technologies, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United

States Letters Patent and Inventions, together with the right to sue and recover for any and all

past infringements thereof. Galbreath agrees to execute all lawful documents and to assist

REEL: 9453 FRAME: 0256

Galco Technologies, Inc. or its successor or assigns, and at its expense, in any respect as may be reasonably necessary to maintain and enforce its rights to said inventions and to said United States Letter Patent. EXECUTED this / day of Sept 1998.

Thanks & Dalby STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF CALCASIEU BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CHARLES E. GALBREATH, SR., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this / day of Scotember, 199 Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana My commission expires: at a at the contract of the commission expires: (SEAL)

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HOUSTON 1\303675\1 06111998sfs 290:16709-1

RECORDED: 09/16/1998

2